transmission, telex, telephone, internet or email) of interstate or foreign commerce of, or of any facility of, a national securities exchange, of any Restricted
Jurisdiction and the Offer will not be capable of acceptance by any such use, means, instrumentality or facility or from within any Restricted Jurisdiction.

APPENDIX 2

UNAUDITED ADJUSTED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The unaudited adjusted pro forma financial information of DMGT (the "Pro Forma Financial Information") has been prepared to illustrate the effect on DMGT's
income statement of the disposal of the EdTech business, Hobsons, and the Insurance Risk business, RMS, which were disposed of in March 2021 and September
2021 respectively.  The Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared on the basis of the notes set out below.

The Pro Forma Financial Information is for the 12 months ended 31 March 2021 and reflects the deconsolidation of the Insurance Risk and EdTech businesses from
DMGT's results as if the disposals had occurred on 1 April 2020.

Unaudited Adjusted Pro Forma Income Statement

All figures in £ millions
(other than earnings per share)

12 Months ended 31 March 2021
Statutory results Adjusting

items
Adjusted results Pro forma adjustments Adjusted Pro forma results

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5)
Revenue
Remaining businesses6 781.5 - 781.5 - 781.5
Insurance Risk and EdTech 242.3 76.6 318.9 (318.9) -
Total 1,023.8 76.6 1,100.4 (318.9) 781.5

Operating profit7
Remaining businesses6 9.0 32.4 41.4 - 41.4
Insurance Risk and EdTech 12.5 25.1 37.6 (37.6) -
Total 21.5 57.5 79.0 (37.6) 41.4

Joint ventures and associates (2.7) 0.4 (2.3) - (2.3)
Other gains and losses 2.7 (2.7) - - -
Net finance costs8 (10.1) (4.2) (14.3) 1.6 12.7
Profit before tax 11.4 51.0 62.4 (36.0) 26.4

Tax9 40.0 (51.2) (11.2) 6.4 (4.8)
Discontinued operations 185.9 (185.9) - - -
Non-controlling interests - 0.1 0.1 - 0.1
Profit after tax10 237.3 (186.0) 51.3 (29.6) 21.7

Earnings per share (basic)11 104.4 pence (81.8) pence 22.6 pence (13.0) pence 9.5 pence

Adjusted tax rate9 N/A N/A 18.0% 17.8% 18.0%

Notes
1. The statutory results have been extracted from the unaudited results for the six months ended 31 March 2021 (HY 2021), the audited results for the 12

months to 30 September 2020 (FY 2020) and the unaudited results for the six months ended 31 March 2020 (HY 2020) and re-calculated to show the
results for a 12-month period to 31 March 2021.  The results have been calculated without adjustment, other than for earnings per share (EPS) as per
note 11 below.  Since the Insurance Risk business, RMS, was not disposed of until September 2021, it was included in continuing operations in the HY